AMENDMENT NO    2__    
CONTRACT NO.     37227
   
FOR

Predesign and Final Design Services for a new Wastewater Pump Station

at 8333 SE Harney Street         
This Contract was made and entered into on the   23rd   day of March 2007, by and between Parametrix, hereinafter called Contractor, and the City of Portland, a municipal corporation of the State of Oregon, by and through its duly authorized representatives, hereinafter called City.

1. Additional work is necessary as described in Exhibit A of this amendment.
2. Additional compensation is necessary and shall not exceed $29,092.00.  The project task budget amounts are adjusted as indicated in Exhibit A.   
All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.








Parametrix




    



By:  











Date














(Name and Title)










Address:     
700 N.E. Multnomah
            




Suite 1000





Portland, OR 97232-2131



Telephone: 
503-233-2400


Approved as to Form:
CITY OF PORTLAND

                                                

By: 





By City Attorney                             Date
        Mayor/Elected Official

Date


By: 







City Auditor
Date
EXHIBIT A

Amendment No. 2 – Contract No. 37227
Predesign and Final Design for a new Wastewater Pump Station

at 8333 SE Harney Street
The following additions to the originally authorized and previously amended scope of work are necessary for the development of the project:

III
SCOPE OF WORK

 Task 3.  Design

· Coordinate with and incorporate design changes from Bureau of Development Services: Adjust site plan to accommodate future improvements to include curb, sidewalk, swale, and setback at frontage; change fence height and type, add main access gate and sidewalk into site, and add landscaping on west side.

· Additional work related to property access and change in ownership.  Included coordination on status, change in easement boundary, access/right-of-entry issues, and road/right-of-way dedication.

· Force main under SE 82nd Avenue Bridge required more work than anticipated including added site visits (3) and coordination with ODOT.  

· Coordination of attempted infiltration test (Parametrix and subconsultant Ash Creek Associates) and mobilization charge from the contractor (backhoe operator) for the attempt to conduct infiltration test. Initial access was denied by previous property owner causing need for second trip.

· Revise previous skylight roof design (which was already taken to 60%) into an eco-roof design.  Coordinate with Office of Sustainability, obtain roof standards, redesign roof for heavier loads, revise framing plan and roof section, change building wall heights, and change wall windows.  Relocate vent and fan to accommodate wall height change.

· Revise specifications to incorporate new City of Portland standard specifications

Task 5.  Project Management

· Increase duration for project management to 26 months.  Project was originally anticipated to last 13 months.  Notice to proceed issued in March 2007, would have completed by March 2008.  Currently, expect bid ready plans by July 2008, building permit expected to be issued and advertise by December 2008, and contractor selection by April 2009.  

.
IV
PAYMENT SCHEDULE – Project Task Budget Adjustments
	Task
	Description
	Current Task Budget Amounts
	Amendment No. 2 Amounts
	Adjusted Task Budget Amounts

	1.0
	Preliminary Services
	$ 20,189
	-
	$   20,189

	2.0
	Predesign – Alternative Evaluation
	$ 38,748
	-
	$   38,748

	3.0
	Design
	$ 78,589
	$  19503
	$  98,092

	4.0
	Bid Assistance
	$ 4,748
	-
	$   4,748

	5.0
	Project Management and QA/QC
	$ 15,538
	$  9,589
	$ 25,127

	6.0
	Services During Construction & Startup Assistance
	TBD
	-
	TBD

	7.0
	O&M Manual Preparation
	TBD
	-
	TBD

	Total Contract Amount
	$ 157,812
	$ 29,092
	$ 186,904


TBD – Indicates that the scope of services and fee for Tasks 6.0 and 7.0 will be negotiated at a later date, and will only be authorized by written contract amendment under the City of Portland’s PTE contract requirements and regulations, as per Exhibit A of the contract.
	Summary of the Originally Authorized Contract amount, and Approved and Proposed Amendments
	Percentage of the Original Authorized Contract Amount

	Contract No. 37227, authorized by Ordinance No. 180758
	$ 134,143
	100%

	Amendment No. 1
	$ 23,669
	17.64%

	Proposed Amendment No. 2
	$ 29,092
	21.69%

	
	
	

	Total Amount of Approved & Proposed Amendments
	$ 52,761
	39.33%


